
2024 CONTACT INFORMATION FOR TAX UNITS IN 

CHILRESS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 

 

CHILDRESS COUNTY: 
 Honorable Judge Kimberly Jones 940-937-2221      kimberly.jones@childresstx.us 
 Commissioners: 
  Jeremy Hill – Precinct 1 
  Mark Ross – Precinct 2 
  Kevin Hackler – Precinct 3 
  Rick Elliott – Precinct 4 
 
CHILDRESS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER:     
 Administrator:  Ms. Holly Holcomb  940-937-6371 
 Chief Financial Officer – Ms. Emilee Stratton estratton@childresshospital.com 
 Board of Directors: 
  Howard Head, DVM – Chair 
  Larry Johnson – Vice-Chair 
  Debra Favor – Secretary 
  Reagan Garrison 
  John Inman 
  Ross (Trey) Morgan, III 
  James Driver 
 
CITY OF CHILDRESS:        
 Honorable Mayor Cary Preston          940-937-3684 
 City Manager – Kevin Hodges              940-937-3684 khodges@childresstexas.net 
  Alderman Place 1 – Gary Clark 
  Alderman Place 2 – C. T. Taylor 
  Alderman Place 3 – Ronnie Shoffner 
  Alderman Place 4 – Billy Sharp 
  Alderman Place 5 – Marino Rodriguez 
 
CHILDRESS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT: 
 Superintendent – Mr. Mark Dyke         940-937-2501  
 Business Manager – Tracee Herbstritt       therbstritt@childressisd.net    
  Leslie Bruce – President 
  Doug Daniel - Vice President 
  Carol Freeman - Secretary 
  Jay Teague 



  Lori Rabe 
  Matt Stone 
  Eric Green 
 
GATEWAY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT: 
 District General Manager – Ms. Carrie Dodson 940-663-5722 
        940-839-9000(after hours) 
        gatewaygcd@att.net 
 Board of Directors: 
  Brent Whitaker – President 
  Zack Shadowheart - Vice President 
  Jim Sweeney – Secretary/Treasurer 
  H L Ayers 
  Delton Brown 
  Heath Burns 
  James Gillespie 
  Zach Hollis 
  Bill Luckett 
  Gage Moorhouse 
  Weldon Tabor 
  Harvey Truelock 
 
CLARENDON REGIONAL COLLEGE DISTRICT: 
 Comptroller – Michael Metcalf  806-874-4803  michael.metcalf@clarendoncollege.edu 
 President – Mr. Tex Buckhaults     806-874-4807 tex.buckhaults@clarendoncollege.edu  
 Board of Regents: 
  Tommy Waldrop – Chair  tcwaldrop@hotmail.com 
  Carey Wann – Vice-Chair 
  Jim Shelton - Secretary 
  Susie Shields 
  Gus Ellis 
  Chris Matthews 
  Lon Adams 
  Janice Knorpp 
  Shaun O'Keefe 
   
MESQUITE GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
  General Manager – Lynn Smith   844-445-2800   manager@mesquitegcd.gov 
  Board of Directors 
   Jerry Lewis – President 
   Johnny Lindley – Vice President 

mailto:tcwaldrop@hotmail.com


   Mat Montgomery – Secretary 
   Matt Tarver 
   Terry Canada 
   Rex Fuston 
   Michael Souder 
   Curtis Scrivner 
 
WELLINGTON ISD 
 Superintendent – Kurt Ashmore kurt.ashmore@wellisd.net 
 Business Manager – Kim Phillips        kim.phillips@wellisd.net 
 Trustees Chair – Cody Phillips cody.phillips@wellisd.net 
 Kellye Conner - Secretary to Supt.     kellye.conner@wellisd.net 
 
MEMPHIS ISD 
 Superintendent – William Alexander      walexander@memphisisd.net     806-259-5900  
 Business Manager – Brenda Alexander     balexander@memphisisd.net   806-259-5904 
 Board of Trustees: 

Sarah Cook – Chair    sarah.cook@memphisisd.net 
  Donnie Carroll 
  Michael Morris 
  Val Gonzalez 
  Josh Brooks 
  Joey Salinas 
  Charlotte Maddox 
  
 
CHILDRESS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 
 Chief Appraiser – Twila Butler 940-937-6062  childresscad@childresstx.us  
 Board of Directors: 
  James Driver – Chair 
  Jeremy Hill – Secretary 
  Ricky Nall – Vice-Chair 
  Leslie Bruce 
  CT Taylor 
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